Banner Paper Guide Tray Type M19
(D3BF)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/07/31 Version 1.01



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/07/31 Version 1.01



Unit All

uoo1
ACCESSORIES:PAPER FEED

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/07/31 Version 1.01



UO001.ACCESSORIES:PAPER FEED

U001 S003 U001 S001

D3BF2532 D3BF2550

LOCK:MANUAL FEED TABLE: BASE:TRAY:PAPER FEED:M
ADHESION AIN:ASS'Y

U001 S002
D3BF2580

% GUIDE PLATE:TRAY:PAPER
FEED:MAIN:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/07/31 Version 1.01



U001_S001.BASE: TRAY:PAPER FEED:MAIN:ASS'Y

U001 S001 S001
D3BF2570
BASE:TRAY:PAPER FEED:M
AIN:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/07/31 Version 1.01



U001
ACCESSORIES:PAPER FEED

9.D3BF2536 5.09544008N

KNOB:TRAY:LOCK  SCREW - M4X8

8.D3BF2535
LEVER:LOCK

24.D3BF2586
DECAL:PAPER SE
T DIRECTION:MAN
UAL FEED:LONG

1.03540060N
SCREW-M4X6

27.D3BF2598

{// STUD:GUIDE PIN

”

-

29.D3BF2660
TRAY UNIT:SUB:A
DHESION

28.D3BF2650
(x2)

NYLON CLAMP:DIA
4

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/07/31 Version 1.01




U001_S001
BASE:TRAY:PAPER FEED:MAIN:ASS'Y

33.D3BF2550
11.D3BF2559 26.D3BF2592

] BASE:TRAY:PAPE
GUIDE PLATE:WIR  GUIDE:WIRE:MAN o "“5 R FEED:MAIN:ASS'
E
OPEN AND CLOSE = 201706-02 X/O

|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
X | .
UAL FEED TABLE: ! e, Y
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
I
|
|

25.D3BF2590 — 16.D3BF2564
BAND:OPEN AND ) COUNTE ATE:
CLOSE:MANUAL F ®% TRAY;PAPER FEE
EED TABLE:ASS'Y sMAIN:ASS'Y

- - 201706:01 X/O

15.D3BF2563
SPRING PLATE:BA
=

N D~

b

-

2.04533006N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/07/31 Version 1.01



U001_S001_S001
BASE:TRAY:PAPER FEED:MAIN:ASS'Y

3.07080030N 10.D3BF2556 12.D3BF2560 18.D3BF2574
WASHER:DIA3 WIRE:SUPPORTER ROTOR:ROLLING RING:WIRE
:MANUAL FEED TA
BLE

e

13.D3BF2561
PLATE:ROTOR

14.D3BF2562
SPRING PLATE:WI (:\

&
4.09513008N 6.AA021034 19.D3BF2575
x2) MAGNETIC (x3)
SCREW:POLISHED SEAL:BASE:TRAY:

ROUND:M3X8 THICK

21.D3BF2577
SHEET:BASE:TRA
Y:PAPER FEED:FR
ONT

20.D3BF2576
SEAL:BASE:TRAY:
PAPER FEED:LIGH
TER

22.D3BF2578
SHEET:BASE:TRA
Y:PAPER FEED:RE
AR

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

/

&

g

2.04533006N (x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

2017/07/31 Version 1.01

17.D3BF2570
BASE:TRAY:PAPE
R FEED:MAIN:ASS'
Y




U001_S002
GUIDE PLATE:TRAY:PAPER FEED:MAIN:ASS'Y

23.D3BF2580

27.D3BF2598 o GUIDE PLATE:TRA
STUD:GUIDE PIN - Y:PAPER FEED:MA
IN:ASS'Y
-\

-

&

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/07/31 Version 1.01



U001_S003
LOCK:MANUAL FEED TABLE:ADHESION

32.D3BF2685 30.D3BF2683

DECAL:UN LOCK:L DECAL:OPERATIO

OCK N INSTRUCTIONS:
OPTION TRAY

o

31.D3BF2684

@ DECAL:LOCK:LOC
8K

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/07/31 Version 1.01

7.D3BF2532
LOCK:MANUAL FE
ED TABLE:ADHESI
ON




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID

AA021034 MAGNETIC U001_S001_S0016 D3BF2684 DECAL:LOCK:LOCK U001_S003 31

D3BF2532 |LOCK:MANUAL FEED TABLE:ADH |U001_S003 7 D3BF2685 DECAL:UN LOCK:LOCK U001_S003 32
ESION

D3BF2535 |LEVER:LOCK U001 8

D3BF2536 KNOB:TRAY:LOCK U001 9

D3BF2550 BASE:TRAY:PAPER FEED:MAIN:A U001_S001 33
SS'Y

D3BF2556 (WIRE:SUPPORTER:MANUAL FEED U001_S001_S001/10
TABLE

D3BF2559 |GUIDE PLATE:WIRE U001_S001 11

D3BF2560 ROTOR:ROLLING U001_S001_S001/12

D3BF2561 PLATE:ROTOR U001_S001_S001/13

D3BF2562 |[SPRING PLATE:WIRE U001_S001_S001/14

D3BF2563 |[SPRING PLATE:BAND U001_S001 15

D3BF2570 BASE:TRAY:PAPER FEED:MAIN:A U001_S001_S001/17
SS'Y

D3BF2574 RING:WIRE U001_S001_S001/18

D3BF2575 [SEAL:BASE:TRAY:THICK U001_S001_S001/19

D3BF2576 |[SEAL:BASE:TRAY:PAPER FEED:LI U0O01_S001_S00120
GHTER

D3BF2577 SHEET:BASE:TRAY:PAPER FEED: |U001_S001_S001|21
FRONT

D3BF2578 |[SHEET:BASE:TRAY:PAPER FEED: U001_S001_S00122
REAR

D3BF2580 |GUIDE PLATE:TRAY:PAPER FEED: U001_S002 23
MAIN:ASS'Y

D3BF2586 [DECAL:PAPER SET DIRECTION:M |UOO1 24
ANUAL FEED:LONG

D3BF2590 BAND:OPEN AND CLOSE:MANUAL |U001_S001 25
FEED TABLE:ASS'Y

D3BF2592 |GUIDE:WIRE:MANUAL FEED TABL {U001_S001 26
E:OPEN AND CLOSE

D3BF2598 STUD:GUIDE PIN U001 27

U001_S002 27

D3BF2650 INYLON CLAMP:DIA4 U001 28

D3BF2660 TRAY UNIT:SUB:ADHESION U001 29

D3BF2683 DECAL:OPERATION INSTRUCTIO |U001_S003 30

NS:OPTION TRAY

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/07/31 Version 1.01




Standard Parts

v L A L

03540060N 04533006N 07080030N 09513008N 09544008N
SCREW-M4X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 ~ WASHER:DIA3 SCREW:POLISHED ROUND:  SCREW - M4X8
M3X8

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2017/07/31 Version 1.01



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201706-01 |1706 Modification |- D3BF2564 |[COUNTER PLAT u001_S001116 |1 X/O New part number:
E:TRAY:PAPER F D3BF2550 Int:x/o
EED:MAIN:ASS'Y
201706-02 |1706 Modification |- D3BF2550 BASE:TRAY:PAP U001_S00133 |1 X/O Old part number:

ER FEED:MAIN:A
SSY

D3BF2564 Int:x/o

Copyright (c) 2006-2017 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2017/07/31 Version 1.01







	Unit All
	U001 ACCESSORIES:PAPER FEED
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

